

Date: 20 September 2016

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

To: Federal Communications Commission

Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of FCC ID: JE4STAMP915-916

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

- a. CONF APPENDIX RWDTR9S916VA-40 Schem.pdf
- b. CONF APPENDIX RWDTR9S916VA-40 Partlst.pdf
- c. CONF APPENDIX RWDTR9S916VA-40 BlkDia.pdf
- d. CONF APPENDIX RWDTR9S916VA-40 OpDes.pdf

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

Sincerely,



Date: 28 August 2016

To Whom It May Concern

We hereby authorize Mr. Shaike Raz of I.T.L. (Product Testing) Ltd (ITL) to sign FORM 731 on our behalf for the following application:

FCC ID: JE4STAMP915-916

Thank you,





Date: 28 August 2016

To Whom It May Concern

We hereby authorize Mr. Shaike Raz of I.T.L. (Product Testing) Ltd (ITL) to act on our behalf regarding the FCC ID Certification Process for the following application:

FCC ID: JE4STAMP915-916

Thank you,





Date: 7 July 2016

Attn: Reviewing Engineer Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

The Risco Ltd. 915 MHz and 916 MHz Stamps, FCC ID: JE4STAMP915-916, and label are so small that it cannot include the statement specified in FCC Part 15 Sub-part A, Section 15.19 (a) (3)

"This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation."

Due to this reason, we are using the provisions of Part 15 Sub-part A, Section 15.19 (a) (5) and this statement appears in a prominent location in the user manual.

Please contact me if there is any information you may need.

Sincerely,



Agency Authorization Letter

Date: 7 July 2016

Federal Communications Commission Authorizations and Evaluation Division

FCC ID:JE4STAMP915-916

To whom it may concern:

I, Yehuda Vaknin, the undersigned, hereby authorize Motti Barad to act on my behalf, as my agent, in the following matters related to the FCC approval of our product: report submittal, related correspondence, the signing of all documents relating to these matters, and any other lawful activity necessary to obtain certification related to the above referenced FCC ID. Any act carried out by Motti Barad within the scope of this authorization shall have the same effects as my own.

This authorization shall expire 6 months from the original date. If you have any questions regarding the authorization, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Yehuda Vaknin, Certifications Manager



Date: 7 July 2016

To: Federal Communications Commission

Subject: FCC ID: **JE4STAMP915-916 Tune up procedure**

No manual tune-up procedure required.

Thank you,

